The

Economist You Polimetrix

The Economist/YouGov Poll

Week 1 Fieldwork: 5th-6th November 2007
Full set of trackers and topical questions on education

Sample: 1,000 adult Americans

Margin of error: +/-4%
The margin of error measures only sampling variability, and does not adjust for other types
of non- sampling error, such as non-response, panel participation, and misreporting.

The following tables show data from The Economist/YouGov poll, which will track popular opinion
ahead of America’s presidential election on November 4th 2008.

Polling is carried out by YouGov/Polimetrix for publication in The Economist, and on Economist.com
every Thursday at www.economist.com/yougov. Topical questions are set by The Economist in
consultation with YouGov/Polimetrix.
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Income
50-99 >100
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17
17%
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<50
31

Race
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16%

244

White Black Hisp

65+
47

109
13
12%
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16

Age Group
19%

45

18-29 30-44 45-64

Tables
Fem
151
19
12%

22

Gender
17%

132

Male

26
12%

Economist/YouGov/Polimetrix
216

50
14
28%

Ideology
Mod Cons

Lib

Ind

Rep
282
41

Party ID

Dem

282

for which of the following candidates would you vote?
TOTAL

If the 2008 Republican presidential primary or caucus in your state were being held
Valid Cases

today,

Base:
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Income
50-99 >100
93

21
14%

156

<50
50

77

Race

35
18%

193

White Black Hisp

65+
50
14
28%

133
23
17%

Age Group
76

62

18-29 30-44 45-64

Tables
Fem
183
24
13%

24

Gender
17%

138

Male

Economist/YouGov/Polimetrix
28

Ideology
Mod Cons
99

160

Lib

Ind

Rep

Party ID

Dem
321
139
43%

321
139
43%

for which of the following candidates would you vote?
TOTAL

If the 2008 Democratic presidential primary or caucus in your state were being held
Valid Cases

Hillary Clinton
Barack Obama
John Edwards

today,
Base:
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Which of these is the most important issue for you?

Tables

Income

Race

Age Group

Gender

Ideology

Party ID

TOTAL

50-99 >100

<50

65+ White Black Hisp

18-29 30-44 45-64

Fem

Ind Lib Mod Cons Male

Rep

Dem

124

737 103 121 433

139

498 167

465

Valid Cases

Base:

34
28%
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17%

134
18%

38
28%

74

19%
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15%

31
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12%

35 48 74 60
17% 32% 20%

13%
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Would you say things in this country today are

Tables
Party ID Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100

Base: Valid Cases 997 319 284 292 233 310 335 481 515 174 291 392 139 759 108 127 450 315 126
Right direction 192 28 115 42 15 38 127 112 80 34 52 66 39 152 8 30 70 65 31
19% 9% 40% 14% 6% 12% 38% 23% 16% 19% 18% 17% 28% 20% 8% 23% 16% 21% 25%

Wrong track 720 278 142 233 203 250 181 336 384 124 202 300 94 547 88 84 335 223 90
72% 87% 50% 80% 87% 81% 54% 70% 75% 71% 69% T7% 67% 72% 82% 66% 75% 71% 71%

Not sure 85 14 27 17 14 23 27 33 51 16 36 25 6 60 11 14 45 27 5
8% 4% 10% 6% 6% 7% 8% 7% 10% 9% 13% 7% 5% 8% 10% 11% 10% 9% 4%

05 November - 06 November 2007
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way George W. Bush is handling his job as President?

Tables
Party ID Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100

Base: Valid Cases 995 319 283 292 234 309 333 482 513 173 292 392 138 759 108 127 448 315 127
Strongly Approve 94 10 67 15 5 15 71 51 43 5 27 36 25 75 2 17 34 33 15
9% 3% 24% 5% 2% 5% 21% 11% 8% 3% 9% 9% 18% 10% 2% 14% 8% 11% 12%

Somewhat Approve 224 25 132 55 12 48 150 125 99 40 56 90 38 188 13 22 83 78 36
22% 8% 47% 19% 5% 15% 45% 26% 19% 23% 19% 23% 27% 25% 12% 17% 19% 25% 28%

Somewhat Disapprove 166 29 55 52 19 59 59 63 103 32 58 60 16 134 15 16 77 62 14
17% 9% 19% 18% 8% 19% 18% 13% 20% 18% 20% 15% 12% 18% 14% 13% 17% 20% 11%

Strongly Disapprove 480 253 24 160 196 180 49 233 247 91 134 198 57 340 74 66 232 136 61
48% 79% 8% 55% 84% 58% 15% 48% 48% 52% 46% 51% 41% 45% 69% 52% 52% 43% 48%

Not Sure 32 3 5 10 2 7 5 11 21 5 17 8 1 22 4 6 22 6 1
3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% 3% 6% 2% 1% 3% 3% 5% 5% 2% 1%

05 November - 06 November 2007
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Overall, do you approve of the way that the Democrats in the United States Congress are
handling their job?

Tables
Party ID Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100

Base: Valid Cases 998 320 284 293 234 310 335 481 517 174 291 393 139 761 108 127 451 315 127
Strongly Approve 43 30 4 8 16 11 10 18 25 12 9 18 4 23 10 10 29 11 2
4% 9% 1% 3% 7% 4% 3% 4% 5% 7% 3% 5% 3% 3% 9% 8% 6% 3% 1%

Somewhat Approve 253 156 23 61 103 101 29 100 154 43 80 101 29 172 49 32 124 76 26
25% 49% 8% 21% 44% 32% 9% 21% 30% 24% 28% 26% 21% 23% 45% 25% 27% 24% 21%

Somewhat Disapprove 266 84 69 92 74 105 62 130 136 48 87 100 31 210 28 28 102 96 42
27% 26% 24% 32% 32% 34% 19% 27% 26% 27% 30% 25% 22% 28% 26% 22% 23% 30% 34%

Strongly Disapprove 343 31 179 114 27 76 222 211 133 48 72 151 72 290 10 42 131 113 54
34% 10% 63% 39% 12% 24% 66% 44% 26% 27% 25% 38% 52% 38% 9% 33% 29% 36% 43%

Not Sure 93 19 10 17 14 17 12 23 70 24 44 23 3 66 11 16 66 19 3
9% 6% 3% 6% 6% 6% 4% 5% 14% 14% 15% 6% 2% 9% 11% 12% 15% 6% 2%

05 November - 06 November 2007
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How satisfied are you with the quality of education students receive in schools in the
U.S. today?

Tables
Party ID Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100

Base: Valid Cases 999 321 284 293 235 310 335 482 517 174 292 393 139 761 109 127 451 316 127
Very satisfied 37 6 14 10 6 10 15 12 25 3 17 13 5 29 5 3 17 15 1
4% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 5% 2% 6% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 1%

Somewhat satisfied 290 103 61 83 74 104 65 123 167 63 83 109 36 224 31 35 145 92 32
29% 32% 21% 28% 31% 33% 20% 25% 32% 36% 28% 28% 26% 29% 28% 27% 32% 29% 25%

Somewhat dissatisfied 326 115 94 93 85 102 106 163 163 59 100 128 38 248 33 44 145 101 46
33% 36% 33% 32% 36% 33% 32% 34% 31% 34% 34% 33% 27% 33% 31% 35% 32% 32% 36%

Very dissatisfied 307 84 109 94 66 83 140 167 141 38 81 131 57 234 32 39 118 99 45
31% 26% 38% 32% 28% 27% 42% 35% 27% 22% 28% 33% 41% 31% 30% 31% 26% 31% 36%

Unsure 39 12 7 13 5 12 9 17 22 12 11 12 4 26 8 5 26 9 2
4% 4% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 7% 4% 3% 3% 3% 7% 4% 6% 3% 2%

05 November - 06 November 2007
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We would like you to grade the public schools in your area.

Tables
Party ID Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100

Base: Valid Cases 812 251 230 245 200 245 272 399 413 159 254 308 91 618 84 108 349 268 109
A (Excellent) 51 12 22 11 10 18 20 24 27 5 18 19 9 43 3 5 19 17 8
6% 5% 10% 5% 5% 7% 7% 6% 7% 3% 7% 6% 9% 7% 4% 5% 6% 6% 7%

B (Good) 278 91 78 79 77 78 83 128 149 58 79 107 35 221 18 38 128 95 28
34% 36% 34% 32% 38% 32% 31% 32% 36% 36% 31% 35% 38% 36% 22% 35% 37% 35% 26%

C (Fair) 304 91 84 96 67 101 98 153 151 71 85 120 29 232 34 39 129 94 46
37% 36% 36% 39% 34% 41% 36% 38% 37% 44% 33% 39% 32% 37% 40% 36% 37% 35% 42%

D (Poor) 131 46 31 39 37 36 46 66 66 18 50 50 14 89 20 22 58 42 18
16% 18% 13% 16% 19% 15% 17% 16% 16% 11% 20% 16% 15% 14% 23% 20% 17% 16% 16%

F (Failing) 47 10 16 20 9 12 24 27 20 7 22 12 6 33 9 4 15 19 10
6% 4% 7% 8% 4% 5% 9% 7% 5% 5% 9% 4% 6% 5% 11% 4% 4% 7% 9%

05 November - 06 November 2007
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What do you think is the most important problem facing public education in the U.S. today?

Base: Valid Cases

Too little money
Low expectations of
students

Not enough science and
math

Not enough arts and music

Classes are too big

Violence and gangs

Use of drugs

Low—quality teachers

Lack of parental

involvement

Lack of student
discipline

Other

TOTAL

131
13%

111
11%

223
22%

154
15%

115
12%

Party ID
Dem Rep
321 284
63 21
20% T%
25 45
8% 16%
7 6
2% 2%
4 1
1% 0%
33 14
10% 5%
32 14
10% 5%
7 1
2% 0%
16 24
5% 8%
65 66
20% 23%
41 50
13% 18%
27 43
8% 15%

Tables

Ideology Gender

235 310 335 482 517 174
5 3 22 52 7 3
22% 10% 6% 11% 15% 18%
31 28 51 55 56 24
13% 9% 15% 11% 11% 14%

8 11 4 19 4 1
3% 3% 1% 4% 1% 1%
2 4 1 4 2 3
1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2%
20 19 13 26 44 12
9% 6% 4% 5% 9% 7%
14 22 19 25 47 8
6% 7% 6% 5% 9% 5%
3 3 4 6 10 0
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0%
11 25 32 41 36 11
5% 8% 10% 9% 7% 6%
4 7 7 118 105 44
20% 25% 23% 24% 20% 25%
24 50 63 81 73 15
10% 16% 19% 17% 14% 9%
24 3 4 55 6 24
10% 12% 15% 11% 12% 14%

05 November - 06 November 2007
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Where do you think American public schools rank when compared to schools in Europe?

Base: Valid Cases

U.S. schools are among
the best

U.S. schools are above
average

U.S. schools are average
U.S. schools are below
average

U.S. schools are among
the worst

Not sure

TOTAL

244
24%

438
44%

106
11%

107
11%

Party ID
Dem Rep
321 284
10 7
3% 3%
17 26
5% 9%
66 84
21% 30%
155 121
48% 43%
41 19
13% 7%
31 26
10% 9%

Tables

Ideology Gender

7 9 13 8 6
2% 3% 3% 2% 3%
23 31 38 43 15
7% 9% 8% 8% 8%
77 88 120 124 49

25% 26% 25% 24% 28%
139 147 234 204 66
45% 44% 49% 40% 38%
29 31 45 61 25
9% 9% 9% 12% 14%
34 29 32 75 15
11% 9% 7% 15% 8%

05 November - 06 November 2007
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185
24%

342
45%

Income

110
25%

186
41%
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How safe are the schools in your area?

Tables
Party ID Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100

Base: Valid Cases 917 291 264 271 224 281 304 445 472 167 272 365 112 703 96 116 399 300 121
Very safe 215 70 76 55 51 58 87 115 100 46 54 89 26 187 12 16 80 74 37
23% 24% 29% 20% 23% 21% 29% 26% 21% 28% 20% 24% 23% 27% 12% 14% 20% 25% 31%

Somewhat safe 488 145 134 163 117 155 155 233 255 81 150 196 62 373 48 66 215 165 57
53% 50% 51% 60% 53% 55% 51% 52% 54% 48% 55% 54% 55% 53% 50% 57% 54% 55% 48%

Somewhat unsafe 153 55 40 38 47 50 44 74 79 26 50 59 18 102 24 27 67 52 21
17% 19% 15% 14% 21% 18% 14% 17% 17% 16% 18% 16% 16% 15% 25% 23% 17% 17% 17%

Very unsafe 35 14 9 9 7 8 14 13 22 5 13 12 4 22 7 6 21 6 5
4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 7% 5% 5% 2% 4%

Not sure 26 7 5 6 1 10 5 11 15 9 6 9 2 19 5 2 17 3 0
3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 3% 6% 1% 4% 1% 0%

05 November - 06 November 2007
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Is there too little or too much emphasis on standardized testing in schools today?

Base: Valid Cases

Too little

About right

Too much

Don't know

TOTAL

141
15%

248
26%

470
49%

109
11%

Party ID
Dem Rep
309 276
33 53
11% 19%
70 77
23% 28%
172 115
56% 42%
34 31
11% 11%

Age Group

Tables
Ideology Gender
Mod Cons Male Fem
297 324 465 503 172
3 63 9 50 19
12% 19% 19% 10% 11%
81 91 121 128 39
27% 28% 26% 25% 23%
159 130 202 268 90
53% 40% 43% 53% 53%
21 40 53 57 24
7% 12% 11% 11% 14%

05 November - 06 November 2007
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183
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359
49%

Income

111
25%

208
48%

155
51%
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Has the federal "No Child Left Behind Program" helped or hurt schools in your area?

Tables
Party ID Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 943 300 270 279 229 290 314 459 483 170 280 375 117 721 98 122 415 305 124
Helped 137 32 65 26 19 33 70 70 67 26 47 49 15 104 11 22 68 38 22
15% 11% 24% 9% 8% 11% 22% 15% 14% 15% 17% 13% 13% 14% 11% 18% 16% 12% 17%
Made no difference 273 72 76 93 58 93 92 132 141 45 75 116 37 195 35 41 118 96 34
29% 24% 28% 33% 25% 32% 29% 29% 29% 27% 27% 31% 31% 27% 36% 34% 28% 31% 28%
Hurt 292 123 5 96 109 100 62 141 151 52 75 128 37 228 25 39 111 105 45
31% 41% 19% 34% 48% 34% 20% 31% 31% 31% 27% 34% 31% 32% 26% 32% 27% 34% 37%
Don't know 240 73 79 64 43 65 90 116 124 46 83 82 28 193 27 20 118 66 23
25% 24% 29% 23% 19% 22% 29% 25% 26% 27% 30% 22% 24% 27% 27% 16% 28% 22% 18%

05 November - 06 November 2007
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Do you think federal spending on education should be increased or decreased?

Tables
Party ID Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 982 314 281 286 232 302 332 473 510 171 292 387 132 749 105 126 441 312 127
Increased 651 279 118 174 212 224 124 290 360 131 202 244 74 477 88 86 318 198 73
66% 89% 42% 61% 91% 74% 37% 61% 71% T7% 69% 63% 56% 64% 84% 68% 72% 64% 57%
Decreased 144 12 80 46 9 28 103 96 49 18 31 57 38 113 7 23 47 52 23
15% 4% 29% 16% 4% 9% 31% 20% 10% 10% 11% 15% 29% 15% 6% 18% 11% 17% 19%
Kept the same 188 23 83 66 11 51 105 87 101 22 59 86 21 159 10 18 76 61 30
19% 7% 29% 23% 5% 17% 32% 18% 20% 13% 20% 22% 16% 21% 10% 14% 17% 19% 24%

05 November - 06 November 2007
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Should the federal government give more money to schools where test scores are
going up and give less money to schools were test scores are going down?

Tables
Party ID Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 975 309 279 289 233 298 327 471 504 173 291 381 130 743 103 127 440 308 125
Yes 148 33 60 39 11 44 78 90 59 23 45 59 22 106 15 26 69 45 25
15% 11% 22% 13% 5% 15% 24% 19% 12% 13% 15% 15% 17% 14% 15% 20% 16% 15% 20%
No 652 229 161l 200 191 206 177 297 355 118 192 264 78 497 72 82 293 210 82
67% 74% 58% 69% 82% 69% 54% 63% 70% 68% 66% 69% 61% 67% 70% 64% 67% 68% 66%
Not sure 175 46 58 50 32 49 72 84 91 32 54 58 30 140 16 19 78 53 18
18% 15% 21% 17% 14% 16% 22% 18% 18% 19% 19% 15% 23% 19% 15% 15% 18% 17% 14%

05 November - 06 November 2007



Do you think teacher's salaries

Base: Valid Cases

Too high

Too low

About right

TOTAL

976

103
11%

545
56%

328
34%

Economist/YouGov/Polimetrix

in your area are too high or too low?

Party ID
Dem Rep
313 2717
24 39
8% 14%
211 111
67% 40%
78 127
25% 46%

Tables

Ideology Gender Age Group

10 25 52 57 45 10 25 4
4% 8% 16% 12% 9% 6% 9% 12%
173 182 131 257 288 108 170 207
75% 60% 40% 54% 57% 63% 59% 54%
48 96 144 159 169 53 92 132
21% 32% 44% 34% 34% 31% 32% 34%

05 November - 06 November 2007
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53%

270
36%

Income

260
59%

129
29%

173

106
34%
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Would you be willing to pay more in taxes to increase teachers' salaries?

Base: Valid Cases

Yes, I'd be willing to
pay more

No, I'd oppose spending
more

Not sure

TOTAL

536

322
60%

109
20%

105
20%

Party ID
Dem Rep
208 109
140 51
67% 47%
35 29
17% 27%
33 28
16% 26%

122
71%

Tables

Ideology Gender

117 61 160 162 70
66% 48% 64% 57% 64%
32 3 52 57 15
18% 30% 21% 20% 14%
3 29 40 65 2
17% 22% 16% 23% 21%

05 November - 06 November 2007
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Income

140
55%

103
60%
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Do you think that mayors should have more or less control over public schools than they
have now in your area?

Tables
Party ID Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 992 317 280 293 234 307 332 478 514 174 291 392 134 754 109 127 448 313 125
More control 227 86 60 56 46 75 81 118 109 47 67 86 27 150 38 38 118 58 29
23% 27% 21% 19% 20% 24% 24% 25% 21% 27% 23% 22% 20% 20% 35% 30% 26% 19% 23%
Less control 251 81 75 79 61 78 93 125 126 26 54 127 45 189 28 33 110 88 27
25% 26% 27% 27% 26% 26% 28% 26% 25% 15% 19% 32% 33% 25% 26% 26% 24% 28% 22%
About the same 274 92 80 80 76 87 83 135 139 46 81 112 36 225 24 26 105 100 40
28% 29% 28% 27% 33% 28% 25% 28% 27% 27% 28% 29% 26% 30% 22% 20% 23% 32% 32%
Not sure 240 58 66 79 50 67 75 100 140 56 89 67 27 190 19 31 116 67 29
24% 18% 23% 27% 22% 22% 23% 21% 27% 32% 31% 17% 20% 25% 17% 24% 26% 21% 23%

05 November - 06 November 2007



Economist/YouGov/Polimetrix Page 20

Do you think most parents know what their teens are up to?

Tables
Party ID Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL

Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100

Base: Valid Cases 977 312 2717 290 232 304 325 469 508 174 292 385 125 746 105 125 441 310 127
Most parents know 51 13 22 9 8 19 20 23 28 11 1 20 4 39 4 7 22 14 10
5% 4% 8% 3% 4% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 8%

Only some parents know 487 153 128 161 127 150 162 257 230 89 138 191 68 375 49 62 202 164 68
50% 49% 46% 56% 55% 49% 50% 55% 45% 51% 47% 50% 54% 50% 47% 50% 46% 53% 53%

Very few parents know 415 137 122 114 91 131 134 170 246 70 127 169 49 312 47 55 202 128 46
43% 44% 44% 39% 39% 43% 41% 36% 48% 40% 43% 44% 39% 42% 45% 44% 46% 41% 36%

Unsure 24 9 5 5 6 4 10 20 4 4 11 4 4 19 4 1 14 4 3
2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 2% 4% 1% 4% 3% 4% 1% 3% 1% 2%
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Overall, who i1s more responsible for problems in the schools today?

Tables
Party ID Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 991 318 280 292 233 308 331 475 516 174 292 391 133 754 109 127 447 313 125
Parents are more 398 126 121 124 102 120 144 217 181 68 103 165 62 311 36 50 153 135 60
responsible 40% 40% 43% 42% 44% 39% 44% 46% 35% 39% 35% 42% 46% 41% 33% 40% 34% 43% 48%
Equally responsible 548 183 140 157 125 175 166 230 318 101 179 203 65 406 73 68 276 160 60
55% 58% 50% 54% 54% 57% 50% 48% 62% 58% 61% 52% 49% 54% 67% 54% 62% 51% 48%
Teachers are more 46 9 19 11 6 13 20 29 17 6 9 24 7 36 0 8 18 18 6
responsible 5% 3% 7% 4% 2% 4% 6% 6% 3% 3% 3% 6% 5% 5% 0% 7% 4% 6% 5%
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Do you think private schools in your area are generally better or worse than public
schools in the U.S.?

Tables
Party ID Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100

Base: Valid Cases 992 317 282 292 234 308 334 479 514 174 292 391 135 757 107 126 449 315 126
Private schools are 601 186 197 179 129 181 246 328 272 96 170 238 97 461 64 74 239 197 94
usually better 61% 59% 70% 61% 55% 59% 74% 69% 53% 55% 58% 61% 72% 61% 59% 59% 53% 63% 75%
Public and private 207 68 52 57 59 68 48 66 141 42 67 78 19 145 29 33 101 76 12
schools are about the 21% 21% 18% 19% 25% 22% 14% 14% 27% 24% 23% 20% 14% 19% 27% 26% 22% 24% 10%
same
Public schools are 31 12 8 7 9 9 10 17 14 6 6 16 3 22 3 6 17 9 3
usually better 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 5% 4% 3% 2%
Unsure 154 51 25 50 38 50 30 68 86 31 49 59 15 130 12 12 92 32 16

16% 16% 9% 17% 16% 16% 9% 14% 17% 18% 17% 15% 11% 17% 11% 10% 21% 10% 13%
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Do private schools give the students who can afford the tuition an advantage in life?

Tables
Party ID Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 995 320 283 291 235 309 332 479 516 174 292 391 138 759 108 126 449 315 127
Yes 668 212 200 206 155 211 243 352 316 108 187 270 103 502 76 89 288 211 96
67% 66% 70% 71% 66% 68% 73% 73% 61% 62% 64% 69% 74% 66% 70% 70% 64% 67% 76%
No 152 55 39 41 42 49 41 55 97 36 48 54 14 118 15 19 72 55 13
15% 17% 14% 14% 18% 16% 12% 12% 19% 21% 16% 14% 10% 16% 14% 15% 16% 18% 10%
Not sure 175 53 45 44 39 49 48 72 103 30 57 67 21 139 17 19 88 49 18
18% 17% 16% 15% 16% 16% 15% 15% 20% 17% 19% 17% 15% 18% 16% 15% 20% 15% 14%
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Do you favor or oppose giving parents government-funded vouchers they could use to pay
for tuition at private schools if they want to take their children out of the public

schools?
Tables
Party ID Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100

Base: Valid Cases 993 320 282 292 235 308 332 477 516 174 292 392 135 757 108 127 450 314 126
Favor vouchers 522 142 190 142 90 147 228 252 270 86 16l 205 69 388 61 71 227 167 74

53% 44% 67% 48% 38% 48% 69% 53% 52% 49% 55% 52% 51% 51% 57% 56% 51% 53% 59%
Oppose vouchers 316 119 63 106 108 107 69 162 154 56 67 141 52 251 24 41 135 105 37

32% 37% 22% 36% 46% 35% 21% 34% 30% 32% 23% 36% 39% 33% 22% 33% 30% 33% 30%
Not sure 156 59 29 44 37 54 35 63 93 32 64 46 13 118 23 14 87 42 14

16% 18% 10% 15% 16% 18% 10% 13% 18% 19% 22% 12% 10% 16% 21% 11% 19% 13% 11%
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Should parents be allowed to use vouchers to pay for tuition at religious schools or just
non-religious schools?

Tables
Party ID Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 519 141 189 140 89 145 227 250 269 86 161 203 68 385 61 71 226 166 74
Both religious and non- 469 122 182 123 73 124 219 220 249 73 144 188 64 353 54 61 203 147 68
religious schools 90% 87% 96% 88% 82% 85% 96% 88% 93% 85% 89% 93% 94% 91% 88% 85% 90% 89% 92%
Just non-religious 33 14 4 14 13 15 4 23 10 8 14 7 4 24 5 4 13 13 5
schools 6% 10% 2% 10% 14% 11% 2% 9% 4% 9% 9% 4% 6% 6% 8% 6% 6% 8% 7%
Not sure 17 4 4 3 3 6 5 7 10 5 4 8 0 9 2 6 10 6 1
3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 6% 2% 4% 0% 2% 4% 8% 4% 3% 1%
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Would you favor allowing vouchers only in areas where public schools had low test scores
and high dropout rates?

Tables
Party ID Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 314 118 63 106 108 106 68 161 154 56 67 141 51 250 23 41 134 105 37
Yes 55 21 13 19 20 21 13 29 26 11 14 21 9 43 6 6 31 12 5
18% 18% 20% 18% 18% 20% 19% 18% 17% 20% 21% 15% 18% 17% 27% 15% 23% 11% 14%
No 216 85 34 75 8 67 42 114 103 37 43 104 34 173 14 30 84 77 27
69% 73% 54% 71% 74% 63% 62% 71% 67% 66% 64% 74% 66% 69% 60% 71% 63% 74% 74%
Not sure 43 12 16 12 8 18 13 18 25 8 10 17 8 34 3 6 19 16 4
14% 10% 25% 11% 8% 17% 19% 11% 16% 14% 15% 12% 16% 14% 13% 14% 14% 15% 12%
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Are you in favor of allowing "Charter schools"? Charter schools are publicly funded
elementary or secondary schools that operate independently of school boards and have
been freed from some of the rules and regulations that apply to other public schools.

Tables
Party ID Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 999 321 284 293 235 310 335 482 517 174 292 393 139 761 109 127 451 316 127
Favor 518 161l 170 152 135 148 196 248 270 94 141 209 76 389 57 72 222 164 76
52% 50% 60% 52% 57% 48% 59% 52% 52% 54% 48% 53% 54% 51% 52% 56% 49% 52% 60%
Oppose 210 82 42 60 45 86 53 115 95 27 53 94 37 160 23 28 94 69 26
21% 26% 15% 20% 19% 28% 16% 24% 18% 15% 18% 24% 27% 21% 21% 22% 21% 22% 20%
Not sure 271 77 72 81 55 76 85 119 151 54 99 91 27 213 29 28 135 83 24
27% 24% 25% 28% 23% 25% 25% 25% 29% 31% 34% 23% 19% 28% 27% 22% 30% 26% 19%
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Is home schooling good for children whose parents are able to do it?

Base: Valid Cases

Generally a good idea

Sometimes a good idea

Usually not a good idea

Not sure

TOTAL

302
30%

405
41%

232
23%

Party ID
Dem Rep
318 283
74 121
23% 43%
134 103
42% 36%
90 52
28% 18%
21 7
T% 3%

Ideology
Mod Cons
308 332
86 155
28% 47%
124 116
40% 35%
79 47
26% 14%
19 13
6% 4%

Tables

Gender
Male Fem 18-29
477 516 174
149 153 47
31% 30% 27%
180 225 82
38% 44% 47%
115 117 42
24% 23% 24%
34 21 5
7% 4% 3%

Age Group
30-44 45-64
292 391
74 130
25% 33%
133 138
45% 35%
65 98
22% 25%
20 25
7% 6%
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230
30%

307
41%

184
24%

Income

143
32%

185
41%
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How important is it for students to go to schools with students from different racial and
ethnic groups?

Tables
Party ID Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100

Base: Valid Cases 995 320 283 292 234 308 334 478 517 174 292 391 139 758 109 126 448 315 127
Very important 479 208 82 134 174 158 86 207 272 101 155 173 50 324 76 79 229 148 58
48% 65% 29% 46% 74% 51% 26% 43% 53% 58% 53% 44% 36% 43% 70% 62% 51% 47% 46%

Somewhat important 320 82 115 100 49 101 133 156 163 50 82 137 50 272 24 24 136 103 46
32% 26% 41% 34% 21% 33% 40% 33% 32% 29% 28% 35% 36% 36% 22% 19% 30% 33% 36%

Not very important 129 17 62 40 5 32 81 77 52 10 35 55 29 107 5 17 50 49 12
13% 5% 22% 14% 2% 10% 24% 16% 10% 5% 12% 14% 21% 14% 5% 13% 11% 15% 10%

Unimportant 50 8 2 14 5 29 30 20 12 12 7 43 3 5 22 14 10
5% 3% 7% 5% 2% 3% 9% 6% 4% 7% 4% 5% 5% 6% 2% 4% 5% 4% 8%

Not sure 17 4 3 4 2 7 5 7 10 1 9 6 1 12 1 2 11 2 1
2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
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In your view, which is better?

Base: Valid Cases

Letting students go to
the local school in their
community,

Sending students to other
schools to achieve a
racial balanc

Not sure

TOTAL

689
69%

143
14%

162
16%

Party ID
Dem Rep
318 283
169 248
53% 88%
77 12
24% 4%
72 2
23% 8%

Economist/YouGov/Polimetrix

Tables

Ideology Gender

216 292 353 336 100
70% 87% 74% 65% 57%
48 18 61 82 41
15% 5% 13% 16% 23%
45 23 65 9 34
15% 7% 14% 19% 19%
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Age Group

110
14%

Income
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Are you in favor of affirmative action?

Tables
Party ID Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 995 321 283 291 234 309 333 478 517 174 292 390 139 758 109 126 449 314 127
Yes 310 173 40 69 133 78 61 142 168 49 90 133 39 189 77 44 136 99 41
31% 54% 14% 24% 57% 25% 18% 30% 33% 28% 31% 34% 28% 25% 71% 35% 30% 31% 32%
No 394 64 178 135 47 121 214 232 162 69 99 160 67 342 8 43 140 141 64
40% 20% 63% 47% 20% 39% 64% 49% 31% 39% 34% 41% 48% 45% 8% 34% 31% 45% 51%
Not sure 290 83 66 87 54 110 57 104 187 56 103 97 33 227 24 40 173 75 21
29% 26% 23% 30% 23% 36% 17% 22% 36% 32% 35% 25% 24% 30% 22% 31% 39% 24% 17%
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Do you have children in school now?

Tables
Party ID Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100

Base: Valid Cases 996 320 284 291 232 310 335 481 515 174 291 391 139 759 109 127 451 314 126
Yes, my children are 272 76 80 70 52 83 87 104 168 31 157 79 5 192 37 43 128 102 32
currently in elementary 27% 24% 28% 24% 22% 27% 26% 22% 33% 18% 54% 20% 4% 25% 34% 34% 28% 33% 26%
or high school

No, my children have not 58 20 16 14 10 24 14 22 36 31 22 5 0 38 9 11 27 22 5
yet started school 6% 6% 6% 5% 4% 8% 4% 5% 7% 18% 7% 1% 0% 5% 8% 8% 6% 7% 4%
No, my children have 345 107 118 101 59 108 156 165 180 1 13 212 119 284 30 30 142 114 42
graduated from high 35% 34% 42% 35% 25% 35% 47% 34% 35% 1% 4% 54% 85% 37% 27% 23% 32% 36% 33%
school

I do not have any 322 117 70 106 111 95 78 191 131 111 100 96 15 245 33 44 154 75 46
children 32% 37% 25% 36% 48% 31% 23% 40% 25% 63% 34% 25% 11% 32% 30% 35% 34% 24% 37%
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Do your children attend public, private or parochial schools?

Tables
Party ID Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL

Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100

Base: Valid Cases 266 74 78 69 50 83 85 101 165 31 152 79 4 188 37 42 124 101 32
Public schools 236 67 67 61 46 74 71 86 150 29 134 69 3 168 32 35 110 89 28
89% 91% 87% 88% 92% 89% 84% 85% 91% 94% 88% 88% 69% 90% 88% 84% 89% 88% 85%

Private non-religious 13 5 1 5 4 5 3 5 8 2 5 6 0 7 3 3 6 4 3
schools 5% 7% 1% 7% 8% 6% 3% 5% 5% 6% 3% 7% 0% 4% 8% 7% 5% 4% 10%
Parochial schools 17 1 9 4 0 5 10 10 7 0 13 3 1 12 2 4 8 8 2
7% 2% 12% 5% 0% 6% 12% 10% 4% 0% 8% 4% 31% 6% 4% 9% 6% 8% 5%
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Did your children attend public, private, or parochial schools?

Tables
Party ID Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100

Base: Valid Cases 338 104 115 101 57 106 154 162 176 1 13 208 116 279 28 28 141 112 40
Public 281 94 91 82 50 89 121 131 149 1 10 177 93 232 24 22 126 93 28
83% 90% 79% 81% 88% 84% 79% 81% 85% 100% 75% 85% 80% 83% 85% 79% 89% 83% 70%

Private 28 6 10 10 4 12 13 14 14 0 3 17 8 21 2 5 8 8
8% 6% 9% 10% 6% 11% 8% 9% 8% 0% 19% 8% 7% 7% 7% 19% 6% 7% 20%
Parochial schools 29 4 14 9 3 5 1 16 13 0 1 14 15 26 2 1 7 11 4
9% 4% 12% 9% 5% 5% 12% 10% 7% 0% 6% 7% 13% 9% 8% 2% 5% 10% 10%
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Do you intend to send your children to public, private or parochials schools?

Tables
Party ID Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 57 19 16 14 10 23 14 21 36 30 22 5 0 37 9 11 26 22 5
Public 34 11 10 7 6 14 8 12 22 20 11 3 0 21 6 6 1 14 1
59% 58% 61% 52% 59% 63% 59% 56% 61% 65% 50% 62% 0% 57% 67% 59% 66% 62% 14%
Private 20 7 4 7 4 7 5 13 1 8 2 0 16 2 2 8 2
36% 39% 25% 48% 35% 31% 37% 38% 35% 35% 37% 38% 0% 43% 26% 21% 30% 38% 47%
Parochial schools 3 1 2 0 1 2 1 1 2 0 3 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 2
5% 3% 14% 0% 6% 7% 5% 6% 4% 0% 13% 0% 0% 0% 7% 21% 3% 0% 38%
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Overall, which political party do you think will do a better handling the issue of

education?
Tables
Party ID Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100

Base: Valid Cases 988 319 282 289 233 306 332 478 510 170 291 391 136 755 108 124 446 313 126
Democratic party 381 263 10 97 186 136 28 181 199 72 100 164 44 255 72 53 174 116 53

39% 82% 4% 33% 80% 45% 8% 38% 39% 43% 34% 42% 32% 34% 67% 43% 39% 37% 42%
Republican party 264 6 201 51 8 46 202 149 115 38 69 105 53 229 7 26 94 100 40

27% 2% 71% 18% 4% 15% 61% 31% 23% 22% 24% 27% 39% 30% 7% 21% 21% 32% 32%
About the same 205 27 49 105 23 86 72 107 98 24 68 85 28 170 12 24 86 67 30

21% 8% 17% 36% 10% 28% 22% 22% 19% 14% 23% 22% 21% 22% 11% 19% 19% 22% 24%
Don't know 138 24 23 37 16 37 30 41 97 36 55 36 11 101 16 21 93 29 3

14% 7% 8% 13% 7% 12% 9% 9% 19% 21% 19% 9% 8% 13% 15% 17% 21% 9% 2%
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